

Direct Dial: 416.862.4830

File: 7188

By Electronic Mail & RESS Filing

April 24, 2018

Ontario Energy Board 2300 Yonge Street 27th Floor Toronto, Ontario M4P 1E4

Attention: Kirsten Walli, Board Secretary

Dear Ms. Walli:

Re: Ontario Sustainable Energy Association

Written Interrogatories

Board File No.: EB-2017-0049

Please find enclosed OSEA's interrogatories on expert evidence for the above-noted matter.

Yours truly,

Joanna Vince

Encl.

cc: Janis Wilkinson, OSEA

Marion Fraser, Fraser & Company

Document #: 1357310

Filed: April 25, 2018 EB-2017-0049 Page 1 of 9

ONTARIO ENERGY BOARD

IN THE MATTER OF the *Electricity Act, 1998*, S.O. 1998, c. 15 (Schedule A);

AND IN THE MATTER OF an Application by Hydro One Networks Inc. for an order approving just and reasonable rates and other charges for electricity distribution to be effective January 1, 2018 to December 31, 2022.

EB-2017-0049

Interrogatories of the Ontario Sustainable Energy Association (OSEA) on the Evidence of Anwaatin Inc.

OSEA Interrogatory 1

Reference: page 15 of 16

Preamble: "Aki Energy, an Indigenous social enterprise group, has successfully worked with a provincial utility to establish: (i) a distributed energy model that uses rate-based PAYS financing; and (ii) a Community Geothermal Program for First Nations communities where geothermal heat pump systems are installed and maintained by Aki Energy First Nation contractors."

a) Please provide additional information about Aki Energy's programs, uptake and savings.

Document #: 1354003